
UNITED STATES 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

REGION Ill 
2443 WARRENVILLE ROAD, SUITE 210 

LISLE, ILLINOIS 60532-4352 

Jerry Senter 
Radiation Safety Officer 
ERA Environmental & Safety 
1212 West Ruby Avenue 
Independence, MO 64052 

Dear Mr.Senter: 

It has come to our attention that your NRC Material License No. 24-32795-01, issued on 
July 11, 2010 contained errors. 

We removed Condition Nos. 14, 16, and I 9  from your license. Condition No. 14 applied to 
devices that contain detector cells; not applicable to your license since none of the 
devices you possess contain detector cells. Condition No. 15 requirements are 
redundant with Subitem No. 7. A, therefore this condition is not necessary. 

Since your license now has specific possession limits, we removed Condition No. 19, 
because to continue it would be redundant. The removal of these license conditions 
required renumbering of subsequent license conditions. 

Enclosed is the corrected copy of your license reflecting the changes we have made. We 
apologize for any inconvenience these errors may have caused. 

In accordance with 10 CFR 2.390 of the NRC’s “Rules of Practice,” a copy of this letter and its 
enclosure will be available electronically for public inspection in the NRC Public Document 
Room or from the NRC’s Agencywide Documents Access and Management System (ADAMS), 
accessible from the NRC Web site at http://www.nrc.qov/readinq-rm/adams.html. 

Sincerely, 

Michael G. Herr, CHP 
Materials Licensing Branch 

License No. 21-32795-09 
Docket No. 030-38286 

Enclosure: 

Corrected Copy of License No. 24-32795-01 

http://www.nrc.qov/readinq-rm/adams.html

